

02.05.2025

Item no.04

Court No.50

**THE TRUST ESTATE KHIMJI KESHAWJI
REPD BY PRAVIN K POPAT AND ANR
VS
M/S MAHIMA CONSULTANTS LTD**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Suvadeep Sen
appears for appellant.

Seen the report of the Superintendent
of 'SR' section which discloses that the
report dated 24.04.25 still persist which
revealed that there is a delay of seven days
in filing the instant appeal.

Ld. Advocate of the appellant prays for
an accommodation of two weeks, which is
allowed.

(Kallol Chattopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)