

11.02.2026

Sl. No.: 56

Court No.9

BM

SAT 73 of 2025

+

IA NO: CAN/1/2025,

+

IA NO: CAN/2/2025

**THE TRUST ESTATE KHIMJI KESHAWJI
REPRESENTED BY PRAVIN K. POPAT AND ANR
VS
M/S. MAHIMA CONSULTANTS LTD.**

Mr. Suvadeep Sen

Ms. Sucheta Das

... for the appellant

Let this matter appear on 02.03.2026.

Service of Section 5 application be made upon the
respondent in the meantime.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)