

D/L.19.
July 7, 2026.
MNS.

SAT No. 73 of 2025
+
CAN 1 of 2025

The Trust Estate Khimji Keshawij represented
by its trustees Sri Pravin K. Popat and
another
Vs.
M/s. Mahima Consultants (P) Ltd.

Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.

... for the appellants.

As a last chance to the appellants to cure the
defects in the appeal, the matter is adjourned till July 13,
2026, when it will be listed next under the same heading.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)